DAY John Filmore (Jack)

Born: 9 Jun 1856 Auckland, NZ

Died: 12 Jun 1941 (85) Clevedon, Auckland, NZ
Buried: Clevedon All Saints Church cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Father: Friend Day 1822 - 1906

Mother: Ann Terry 1822 - 1905

Married: 27 Jun 1882 Lower Hutt, NZ
CORBETT Ann Elizabeth

Born: 25 Nov 1858 Lower Hutt, NZ

Died: 22 Nov 1930 (72) Clevedon, NZ

Buried: Clevedon All Saints Church cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Father:

Mother:

Children:

Day Esther Marian

Born: 2 Aug 1883 Thames, NZ

Died: 14 Feb 1977 (94)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Day Constance Ann

Born: 12 Feb 1888 Thames, NZ

Died: 17 Apr 1961 (73) Clevedon, NZ

Buried: Clevedon All Saints Church cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Day Agnes Hope

Born: 27 Jul 1891 Feilding, NZ

Died: 18 Sep 1979 (88) Nth Shore, NZ
Buried: Nth Shore, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Property:

John:

Town Block 9, Section 2 1903 - 1907

Railway Block 1, Lot 3 1901 (with D Gibson)
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NOTES:

1%t chemist in Levin?

John signed 1905 township petition (described as Levin, Chemist)

John on 1905 Unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown

as Chemist, with 5 people in total & 2 buildings)

Electoral Rolls:

1880/81
1890
1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
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John
Thames
Feilding
Feilding
Kimbolton
Levin
Raetihi
Raetihi
Raetihi

Clevedon
Clevedon

Esther
Levin
Hunterville
Raetihi
Raetihi
Auckland

St Helliers
St Helliers
Mairangi Bay
Mairangi Bay
Mairangi Bay
Murrays Bay
Murrays Bay
Murrays Bay
Murrays Bay

Constance
Raetihi
Raetihi
Raetihi

Clevedon
Clevedon

Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist

Farmer
Farmer

Schoolteacher
Schoolteacher
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Retired
Retired
Retired

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Spinster
Spinster

Ann

Feilding

Kimbolton

Levin

Raetihi
Raetihi
Raetihi

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1946
1949
1954
1957

1911
1914
1914
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
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Torbay
Torbay
Torbay
Torbay

Agnes
Raurimu
Raetihi
Raetihi

Clevedon
Clevedon
Torbay
Torbay
Torbay
Torbay
Torbay
Torbay
Torbay

Nth Shore

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Retired



